



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1436/2025**
ONEPLUS TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO LTD. &
ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Pragya Jain, Ms. Anjeeta
Rani (VC), Advocates

Versus

KIRATECH INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sumit Nagpal, Mr Tanmay
Saini (VC), Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
15.01.2026

%

CS(COMM) 1436/2025 & I.A. No. 32952/2025 (Under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC).

1. Summons and notice were accepted on behalf of defendant nos. 1 & 2 before the Hon'ble Court on 24.12.2025. Written statement or reply to I.A. 32952/2025 has yet not been filed by the defendants.
2. Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that written statement and reply shall be filed positively by 20.01.2026 and the period for the same may be extended till that date. **Allowed** as requested.
3. Parties are also directed to file their written note of



arguments by 23.01.2026, and already directed by the Hon'ble Court.

4. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 27.01.2026. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 27.01.2026, for further directions.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 15, 2026/sk