



\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 1436/2025**  
**ONEPLUS TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO LTD. & ANR.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Pragya Jain, Ms. Anjeeta Rani,  
Advocates

versus

**KIRATECH INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sumit Nagpal, Mr. Tanmay Saini (VC),  
Advocates

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR**

**ORDER**

%

**09.02.2026**

**I.A. 3568/2026 on behalf of defendant nos. 1 & 2 for exemption from filing originals, certified copies, clearer copies, translated copies, left side margins, affirmed affidavits, electronic documents etc. along with supporting affidavit**

1. It is submitted by ld. counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2 that he is not pressing the present application as written statement had already been taken on record. Hence, **IA stands disposed off as not pressed.**

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 9, 2026/sk**