



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1436/2025**

**ONEPLUS TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO LTD.
& ANR.**

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Pragya Jain and Ms. Anjeeta
Rani, Advocates.

versus

**KIRATECH INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED
& ANR.**

.....Defendants

Through: Ms Kaamna S. Nagpal, Mr Tanmay
Saini, Mr Kunal Khurana, Mr Sarthak Kapoor,
Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER
13.02.2026

%

I.A. 32952/2025

1. Adjournment slip has been circulated jointly on behalf of the counsels for the parties.
2. At request, list on 04.05.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2026/YA