



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1436/2025**

ONEPLUS TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO LTD. & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Ms. Pragya Jain,
Ms. Anjeeta Rani, Ms. Diksha and Mr. Aneesh
Raj, Advocates.

versus

KIRATECH INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sumit Nagpal, Ms. Kamna S.
Nagpal, Mr. Kunal Khurana, Mr. Tanmay Saini,
Ms. Aastha Sood and Mr. Sarthak Kapoor,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

27.03.2026

I.A. 8156/2026

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Plaintiffs under Order XI Rules 1(1)(c)(ii) and 1(5) read with Section 151 of Commercial Courts Act, 2015 for taking additional documents on record.
2. Issue notice.
3. Mr. Sumit Nagpal, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Defendants and fairly does not oppose the application.
4. Accordingly, the application is allowed and disposed of taking on record the additional documents enlisted in list of documents dated 19.03.2026.



I.A. 32952/2025 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC)

5. Mr. Hemant Singh, learned counsel for the Plaintiffs seeks postponement of the date of hearing of this application, which is not opposed by learned counsel for the Defendants.

6. Accordingly, list the application for hearing on 20.05.2026.

7. Date of 04.05.2026 stands cancelled.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 27, 2026/RW