



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1436/2025

ONEPLUS TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO LTD. &
ANR. ...Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Pragya Jain, Adv.

versus

KIRATECH INNOVATIONS PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Sumit Nagpal, Ms.
Kaamna S. Nagpal, Mr.
Tanmay Saini, Ms. Aastha
Sood, Mr. Kunal Khurana
and Mr. Sarthak Kapoor,
Advs. for D1 & D2.
Mr. Devang Kumar, Ms.
Krideka Sachdeva and Mr.
Abhyuday Mishra, Advs. for
D-7.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

06.04.2026

1. Replication filed on behalf of plaintiff is on record. Pleadings are complete.
2. The parties are directed to file their documents in physical form within four weeks. Joint Document Schedule be filed within further three weeks.
3. Put up for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on 18.05.2026.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 6, 2026/nm